
NOTICE
Sale of Land For
Delinquent Taxes

North C. i' lin.i,
Jackson C»untv.

Notice oi' sale of land for unpaid
taxis and costs dje Jackson county
for the year 1947.
By order oi the Board of County

Commissioners if Jackson County
at its regular meeting, Monday,
August 2, 1948, I will .-ell at public
auction at the courthouse door in
Sylva, Jackson County, North Car¬
olina, to the highest bidder for
cash, on Monday, September 13,
1948, between the hours of twelve
noon and 2 "£>. m., for the purpose
of satisfying the taxes, and penal¬
ties due Jackson county and unpaid
for the year 1947, and cost of sale,
the following described real estate.
The name of the delinquent tax¬

payer, descr.ption of the land and
the amount cf taxes due thereon
are set below.

This the 2nd of August, 1948.
TOM L. CLAYTON,

Tax Collector, Jackson County.
BARKERS CREEK TOWNSHIP.
Cornelius Ashe, 53 a $26.11
O V Barker 67\2 a 8.12
Willie Bramlet 67 a 18.29
Floyd Brooks 35 V2 a 10.34
"Walter Brooks 51 Vi a 18.58
Will Brown 16 a 2.96
^John L Brown 60 a 16.73
Bulah Brown 15 a

' 2.85
Homer Brown 40 a 12.09
Cashers Buchanan 95 a 33.89
John Henry Bumgarner 50 a 19.34
G S Bumgarner 85 a 105.97
Hyman Chasteen 25 V2 a 7.89
Albert Cook 24 a 10.63
Mrs Pink Davis 84 a bal 3.12
McKinley Davis 25 a 8.63
Willie Davis 75 a 20.47
George Davis 40 a 13.90
James Davis 2 a 3.81
Mrs W A Dills, Heirs 19V2 a 4.42
J R Dills Heirs 25 a 6.00
T A Elders Heirs 111 a 55.56
Raymond & Vergie Elders

91 a 26.01;
John B Ensley 6a 3.45
Jessie Farley 45 a 30.40
Dock Gibson 39 a 28.30
T B Gunter 54 a 3al 8.15
Charlie Jones 31 a 7.94
Jessie Jones 47,o a 9.71
Tom L King 4 a 4.46
Relis McMahan 27 a 7.95
James Messer Jr 48 a 11.55
Mrs Rebecca Messer 20 a 4.77
Hattie Wya tt Nat.ons 24 1.4 a 3.87
Mrs Myrtle Nations 40 a 9.57
Lee T Nations 27 a 4.17
Roy Nations 68 a 16.55
Walter Raby 3 a 2.89;George Robinson 19 a 3.39
Dallie Jones Settlemyre 50 a 9.79!
John Sherrill 46 a 16.38
Howard Stiles 35 a 8.11,
Fred Sutton 42'2 a 15.83.
Hayes Sutton 58 a 9.06,Tolvin Ward 55 a 13.35,
N W Ward 131 a 47.15!
A N Wikle Heirs 56 1-3 a 8.61;
C M Wilkey 46 a 11.54
CANADA TOWN8HIP.
Mrs Essie Ashe 41 a 9.32
J N Ashe Heirs 96 a 24.31
Odas Broom 79V2 a 17.68
John Broom 50 a 15.20
M A Brown 44 a 11.39
J A Brown 267 a 57.21
Ted Brown 5 a 3.57
Loyd Brown 49V2 a ' 12.07
Thad Brown 89 a 16.62
Carl Crawford 166 a 16.38
Arthur Fortner 29 a 9.97
W J Galloway 51 a 10.90
Susie Galloway 8!/2 a 4.56,
Anne Gibson 62 a 14.36
Frank & Calvin Harris

237 3-10 a 42.61
A L Harris 44 7-10 a 9.53
Mrs Vess Harris 142 a 24.37
Tolvin Harris 55 a 11.53!O L & M A Hooper 18 1-4 a 3.24
J C Ivey 602 a 77.851
Columbus McCall 33 a 6.42,
Jess Massengale 32 a 4.23;
Whitney Massengale 50 a 18.80
Rothey Massengale 50 a 10.74
Oliver Mathews 104 a 19.03
W H Mathis 50 a 11.63
Western Mathis Heirs 100 a 20.80
Woodford D Melton 15 a 6.53
Milas Mull 52^2 a 9.79
C H Nicholson 25 a 3.52
Elijah Owen 57 a 80.03
R P Owen 2612 a 7.74
Elijah Owen 57 a 8.031D E Owens Heirs 80 a 23.04
J E Owen 59 a 16.43
Mrs Ethel Owen 88V2 a 20.31 ,

A L Owen 60 a 12.36
Bly Owen 9*2 a 4.11!
Tobe Owen 50 a 11.41 iPlumer Painter 5 a 5.05'
Mrs Pansy Parker 75 a 25.14
Mrs A J Phillips Heirs 46 a bal 4.92:
Mrs W L Philips 56 a 16.69
Mrs Lula Queen 17V2 a 3.71,
Ransey Queen 5 a 3.39'
John R Queen 8 a 4.36
Wess Reece 50 a * 12.07
D M Shelto*. 36 a 14.23
Mrs Elsie Mae Shook 46 a 8.28
J G Stikeleather Jr 821 a 89.81 iElbert Watson 47 a v 16.89.
R L Wike 100 a 14.81
Wolf Creek Devel Co 100 a 15.75
H B Wood Heirs 215 a bal 23.88,
CANEY FORK TOWNSHIP.
Boon Brown 12 a 5.96
General Brown 10 a . 2.82
Mrs Ethel Brown 74 a 32.02
R C Chastain Heirs 11 a 7.05
John Cook 56 a 27.98
Ben Cook 13 a 14.62
J W Cope 43 a 20.94
J T Coward 128 a Bal 7.571
J G Coward 22 a 23.99
Sam Coward Heirs 50 a 5.40!
Thomas A Cox 403 a 35.37
L B Ensley 24 a 26.67
L J Hensley 64*2 a 15.28
W H Hooper Heirs 149 a 51.61
Eathern Hooper 13 a 11.41
Thomas E Hooper 18 a 7.92
Fred McFalls 25 a 9.53
Cole Mathis 61 a 15.27:
Mark Melton 22 a 17.62'
J D Middleton 107 a 18.32
Mrs L W Mills Heir 50 a 7.25Dr John Painter & W L Shelton

50 a 4 551
T H Queen Heirs 70 a 13.391
Huff Queen 40 a 16.86
W W Shuler 159 a 44.10:
C M Sitton Heirs 25 a 6.831
George Stephens 50 a 25.10 {
J T Watson 100 a 19.79]Will Wood 36 7-10 a 7.13;Mr« W L Wcod 107 a 26.46!
D H Wood 157 a CC.2

'i.*>¦ 150 a

27 0-10

CASHIERS TOWNSHIP .

V H K. t.:..iin C Arnold
1 1 . 39.89

Vi.il. m n>. dU V 2 3-10 a 4 20
. S Brv/Ja. 3 I tl-10 a & 1 lot 29.78
\ W Br\>\n 18

13 Dr\ j:\
" L Bry on 4s!
v E Bumgarr.dr 47 a

Bumgarn)
\ B Carter 1
'A* F Covin 10 a
~)r Jof 1 Davis 75 a
Fom Dillard Jr 26 a
Mrs T A Englisn 100 a
7a.'"lie M F.sn 12 3-10 a
Lloyd Fortner and F. H.
Hugnes 23 a

Tarter Genr.ett 195 9-10 a bal 21.00
3iU* Harrington 6 a 3.52
Stella Hendtrsor. 8 a 12.07
T' .in W Hooper 7:j a & 1 lot 1G.67

4.31
4.93

19.35
23.51
13.01
4.70

12.07

3 15

H L nee 1! 1-10 a
1 T Law 1 lot

J B Leroy Hens 47 a
' P Lowrv 97 a
laluh McC; II 2 3-4 a
r.rie E \!cC:.l] 18 a
Irs J K McCall 100>2 a
larbara & C Perry McCall
50 a

Vuce McCall 1 loV
Claude A Mentzer 24 5-10 a
VI H Merrell 33 a bal
J L Minnough 640 a
Tenne'h Moore 115 a
Morris-Taylor Lbr Co

76601 a a
Leslie Palmer 6 a
iorner Passmore 4 lots
A A Pell Sr 10 a
Charles W Predley 1 lot
Z C Robinson 25 a
Weaver B Rogers 100 a
Smathers and Sawyers 77 a
J G Stikeleather Jr
643 35-100 a

T G Stikeleather Sr
138 1-10 a

\ewell Talley 1 a
Mrs J H Tate 20 a bal
J H Tate & Leah Munson

9 a bal
Dan Tompkins 10 ,/2 a
.rne.-t White 41 a

12.46
3.19

16 38
20.69
90.99
39.61

949.55
4.36

26.15
37.78
4.93
8.12

11.67
11.26

t>1.30

8.54
3.75

42.50

3.94
8.10

39.09
CULLOWHEE TOWNSHIP.
Mrs M E Adams 57 a 14.45
"V»v Adams 18 a 6.71
J W Barker Heirs & F J Conroy

10*2 a
¦I H Bennett Heirs 30 a
"Sophia B:shf p 7 a
Lock Bishop 8 3-10 a
rh.irlie Bisnop 4 a
7' le Bryson Heirs 50 a
M.it Bryson 6312 a
Carson Bryson 2^ n

10.41
3.99
5.11

13.48
7.49
6.19

16.16
14.55

M Bucnanan Sr Heirs 10012 a 14.89
) -V Cagle 51 5-10 a 10.89
'errv Coggin< 1 lot 3.92
T R Cotter 19 n 21.86
Mrs Cora D Cox 5'2 a 5.56
I. hn Crawford 1 '2 a 28.11
J E Crawlord 1 lot 10.63
1 W'Davis Heirs 212 a 33.93
~) <n Dills 60 a 14.19
Mrs Julia Dills 84 a 11.67
:am Fullbright Heirs 5 a 10.89
~*ertha Fullbright 5V2 a 7.37
Mrs Daisy D Griffith 5 1-4 a 5.56
Irs Lillie Grindstaff 3-4 a 16.38
Toe Hasket 84 3-4 a * 30.88
Claude Holland 3 a 4.36
V A Hooper 84 a bal 25.19
Mrs Gertrude Honaker 1 lot 26.56
!o.vd Hoyle 117 a 25.30

Lem Jenkins 15 9-10 a 11.97
C Long 54 a 75.63

Mrs Mamie Mills 32 a 6.47
Teff Laws 11 1-9 a 4.89
ohn W Monteith 1 lot 6.34
"Joy Monteith 6 a 3.05
\igene Monteith 9 1-4 a 68.71
Irs Baye Moore 36 a 14.96
M & R A Nicholson 2 lots 3.84

1 E Norton 1 a 13.24
"ohn Wilson Norton 50 a 43.85
Tohn H Parker 18 32-100 a 9.30
E Passmore 30 a 3.997 Troy Rogers 28 a 9.35
iwrence Rogers 4 lots 23.95
A Se; go Heirs 45 a 9.95

..'alter Shelton 1 lot 27,35Irs Mary Snuler 50 a 6.97" M Smith 53 a 25.23"harlie Stephens 10 a 6.19Mrs Dave Sutton 38 2-10 bal 10.63\usborne Tilley 28 a 8.14
.nsius T( lbtrt *61 a 33.28Z V Watson 146V2 a 46.02.'ohn R Watson 2 a 60.00Eugene Watson 23 a 10.68
iayes Webb 34 a 9.53Mrs Delia Wilson 49 a 7.06vlrs Susie Zachary 65 a 8.54"OLORED.
George Casey 100l/2 a 23.90
.stus Casey 2 lots 9.12">bie Hooper 16 a 3.61
"*l LLSBORO TOWNSHIP.
~)evitt Beasley 12 a 12.07
1 L Blackwell Heirs 5 a 10.89' rthur Brooks 5Vii a 4.67
Te?s Brooks 1012 a 26.96;'T/s M Buchanan 15 a 3.05" Trs Minnie E Cabe 4 a 14.81' D Carnes 6V2 a 5.67!'ebulon Weaver Cunningham1-4 9.66
>an D: vis 1 28-100 a 9.06" Tarcellus W Deitz 281 2 a 39 49Mrs J B Er.slev 24 a 20.57W H Fowler 7 a 7.52
lenry Breen 30 a 10.82".vde Hensley 58 a 14.117a:*v Hensley 24 a 10.26Tule Hensley 2 a 5.02"laude Jacobs 1 let 12.591 W K'ncaid 1 lot 46.24
M Loatherwond 13 a 10.97~*ole Messer 2 lots 25.24Mrs Edith Morgan & EvelynSutton 1 lot 44.29Irs Geo Pangle 10 a and
1 lot 32.80? A Pangle 6V2 a 7.217ufus G Queen 38 a 29.69Robert M Queen 1 lot 17.29Mrs Myrtle Rcbinson 55 a 14.46~>ave Shuler 42 1-4 a 26.70Trs Ila Shuler 75 a 26.12"Vsie Sutton 13 a 11.80B Sutton 39]2 a 38.12Mrs* Alice Sutton 28 4-10 a 12.96Mrs Geo W Sutton Admr 30 a 15.28*l.eona Walker 1 lot 8.54Nelson Wikle 8 a 8.53..Irivaret Buchanan WilksHeirs 103 a 32.92:OLORED.

T^ee Conley Heirs 5 a 17.16Jule Freeman Heiers 25 a 7.88Viliiam Lowton Howell 8 a 13.29ludger Thcmas Heirs 8 a 3.76
"* ^EENS CRC*K TOWNSHIP. I
7ole Allison 26 a 18.88
Mitchel Barker 12 a 4.36
<elcie Barker 6V2 a 5.14;^t4is Barker 20 a 7.43,"

rn Brooks 70 a 12.83
2Mrs Elty Buchanan 54 a

Charlie Buchanan Heirs 30 a 3.99
\Mr> Irene Buchanan 43 1-4 a 36.39
V O iiuc. .ir.ttn 10 3-10 a 2.85
M 3uch.\ an H( ;:v 65 a 25.78
S. r up & Ti.endor Buchanan

C.0 a 30.14
ChM'le* S Buchanan 44 a 9.77
Mrs Pearl Cabe 20 * 4.67
Lindon Cabe 9 a 7.37
J K C; be 11a 13.92
O L Cagle 20 a 35.54
Herschel Hall 35 a 12.02
Perrv & Enith Hall 1-2 a 3.05
Frank Hall 10 a 5.63
Harold Leatherwood 4 a 6.97
Get rge McMahan 20 a 5.14
3 P Norrrr.n 7 a 7.87
NGrndy Reed 112 5-10 a 40.52
Mrs Garland Reed 68 a 11.55,
Flay Rcberts 3112 a 12.08
Xitche! Sut'on H-eirs 155 a 27.74
Arthur Trantham 44 a 9.24

HAMBURG TOWNSHIP.
T F Ber.tly 35 a 19.65

i* t Bowman 23 a 11.22
Mrs E E Brown 56 a 12.14
rheorior<:' Bryson 90 a 14.14

.Henry Bryson 87 a 19.21
P D Brvson 98 a 1R.45
Curtis Buchanan 3 1 3-4 a 5.25
R V Bumparner 80 3-10 a 12.29
W C Burrell 8 2 a 13.24
Bill Carnes 63 a 9.23
Joe Chapman 2 a 8.54
Joe Conner 27 a 14.64
Davis & Frizell 110 a 16.22
Dock Evitt"~103 a 25.11
W F Flowell 22 a 37.41
Gus Galloway 1 lot 6.19;Carter Genett 1361 a 316.791
A E Gentry 98 a 32.791Arthur Gibbs 7 a 14.57
C M Green 20 a bal 11.571
Hedden Heirs 44 a 7.90!
J Q Hedden 57 a 33.32,
Edwin C Hayes 1.5 a 3.81
Frank Henson 11 a 17.52!
Harry Holland 91 a 18.71
Mrs Ruth Holland 65 a 14.96:
Vernon Hooper 4 a 6.32'
Claude Hunter 46 a 12.11
Charles F Lanning 16 a 22.51;L N Lanning 124 29.22
Dewitt Lecpard 6 5-10 a 9.30
Clyde Manous 16 Vi a 11.00
Vas H Moore 60 7-10 a 23.59
Wade Moore 1 a 5.14
T F Moss 1, a 7.52
L A Moss 92 a bal 12.03'
James L Moss 32 a 13.61
Trus B Moss 19 3-4 a 7.18W N Potts 5312 a 20.94
Mrs Jane Potts 54 a 9.57
James C Pressiey 3a 23.22
Will Pruitt 40 5-10 a 25.47
Dovid G Pruitt 159 5-10 105.48
L B Pruitt 135 a 31.92,Dee Robinson 1 a . 8.90jPe:e Rogers 3 a 6.48
T Clark Rounell 50 a 10.89!W L Sneed 20 a 28.87 |W M Snipes Heirs 63 a 19.10Luther Stewart 39 a 9.77 >¦

Jchn Stiwinter 39 *2 a 10.00J W Stiwinter 66'2 a 14.28,T S TabiJ 2 a 3.21 ;Howard Webb 68 a 11.54T J Young 34 a 5.93J N Youngblood 225 a 41.23Wood Zachary Heirs 85 6-10 a 14.62
MOUNTAIN TOWNSHIP.
T W Ammons i59 a 24.53 !Bonne Barnes Heirs 43 a 7.57,J W Barker Heirs & F J
Conroy Heirs 62^2 a 24.231H E Battle 142 a 18.73Bud Bryson 25 a 7.11Mrs Nannie Claytcn 55 a 7.60David Coggins 57 a 13.55Lensey Coggins 112 8-10 a 44.48Mrs Cora D Cox 31 1-4 a 7.46T W Davis 402 a

'

51.111Mrs Daisy D Griffith 31 1-4 a 7.46!Fred Henson 65 3-4 a 21.66B M & Lela Henson 114 a 14.17Lee Hooper 193 a 17.49W M Pressley 38 a 4.27L B Stewart 66V2 a 23.09Tehue Stewart 84 a 21.12T T Stewart Heirs 44 a 12.05Glen Strwart 1 a 7.49George Webb 22b a 11.67George Williams 12 2-10 a 4.52
QUALLA TOWNSHIP.
Ned AlTson 32 a 26.40'.V H Blankenship 16 a 10.92!Mrs E S Blankenship 20 11.67]Tim Bry?on 1 lot 5.40L C Cagle 63 1-4 a 41.74R E Chambers 2 a 7.75;Clarence Clements \2\fz a 49.88Darrell Davis 35 a 10.261Claude Dentcn 1 lot 7.11 \F E Ferguson 104 a 135.86V L Gasaway 1 lot 11.67Marjorie Gibson 50 a 7.75John R Green Heirs 9 a 4.23,Fred Henry 1 lot 4.62T O Howell 55 a 44.17Luther T Hoyle 28 a 10.44D C Hughes 11 1-4 a 8.12'J H Hufhes Heirs 56 a bal 25.15;Carl Jordan 30 a - 5.93J M Jordan 21 3-4 a 9.72John Kimsey 20 d 10.11J M Kimsey Heirs 8 .a 15.75!C M Martin 31 a 23.12':Jess Nations 8 a 11.36.Charlie B Nations 25 a 10.53R \r German 19 a 29.73J T Patton 57 a 33.75Quindell Queen 25^2 a 18.16W M Quiet 195 a 109.99.* * C R.i? rs Heirs 24 a 12.42Melvin Rogers 3-4 a 8.60-lUa Elizabeth Stepp 3 4.62Charles Stiles 4 a P 0 1ou1 a 6.34Mrs Andy Sutton 48 a 10.89W H T>.omas. Heirs 100 a 14.81Mrs W J Turpin IV2 a 8.15Jack Turpin 5 a 5.40Willi.rd Turpin 1 69*100 a 4.16Mrs Ada Wiggins 10 a 15.90Charlie Wifigins 40 a 22.59N F Wocd 1 lot 3.52
RIVER TOWNSHIP.
J. B. Allison Heirs 9 a 2.82W. E. Ashe 36 a 7.38S. A. Ashe 80 a 14.15H. E. Battle 70 a 13.64John R. Bnnkley, Jr. 429 a 207.55B. L. Brown 26 a 4.22Pauline Brown 36 a e 7.99j J. D. Brown 100 a 16.00Grover Brown 50 a 12.63Charlie C. Brown 61 a 32.53Mrs. Elizabeth Bryson 1 a 16.38H. E. Buchanan & V. V.
Hooper 17Va a 3.18Richard Chastain 25 a 5.93.Mrs. Laura Conner 9 4/10 a 6.58 jGeorge Conner 111 a 14.97Frank Crwan & L. D.
Mor.dv 20 a 3,87.Mrs. Bell Daves 36^ a 6.58'Mrs. E. P. Davis 47 a 36.15!J. W. Davis. Heirs 30 a 5.78Mrs Annie Gunnell 53 a 21.36'T->hn A Ccoper 182

Troy C. Hooper 20 7/10
86.401

Cord'11 Hojper 2.0 7/10 a
Raymond Hooper 1 5/10 a
Mrs S-die J. Long 50 a
C 13. Luker, Heirs 861 ^ a
Allen Luker 20 a
\lv.n Luker 1 a
Le.'inrd McCoy & Billy, Tom-
mv, Kobbv 50 a 16.06

Mvim Middleton 50 a 12.98
David Middleton 50 a 9.84
Robert Middleton 62 a 12.35
B. A. Moses 380 a 54.00
J. E. Norton 97 a 9.82
Mrs. Lettie Norton 150 a 17.09
James A. Parser, Heirs 2 4/10 2.82
Troy Powell 4 a 5.42
Ed Powell 8 a 4.23
Charles N. Price 100 a 17.09
Eicon Shook 100 a 14.79
J. T. Smith 100 a 35.21
Frank Smith 53 3/4 a 10.87
James Stikeleather 504J2 a 65.15
Hi rbert Webster 43 a 7.75
R. L. Wike 284 a 100.79
Jim Wcodr:ng 16 2/3 a 2.82
J J Zaehary 83 a 31.39
J D Zaehary Heirs 20 3.21
Wood Zaehary 82 a 16.11,Mrs. Susie Zaehary 59 a 29.03

15.42
7 37
4.23

15.05
5.30
5.93

SAVANNAH TOWNSHIP.
A. B. Allison, Heirs 157^a 18
Allison and Wilson 267 a 30
J. W. Barkerm Heirs & Con-

rcy, F J 2-3 a and Min Int 47
John Beck 22*/2 a 7
Joe Bishop 8 a 5
Neal Bishop 46 a 3
Dave Bishop 30 a 5
Ruben Bishop 50 a 10
Robert D. Bishop 69 a 9Bert Bryson 2 2/3 a 6
J W Buchanan 138 a 52
Buchanan & Love 96 a 13
Rufus H Buchanan 21 a 11
Roymond Buchanan 18 a 9Lindon Cabe 37 a 10Ottis Cabe, Heirs 82 a 20
R D Cowan Sr Hetrs 125 a 23Mrs Cowa D Cox 50 a 8Thomas A Cox 100 a 10Tom J Deitz 20 a 6Horace Deitz 10 a 4C W Deitz 31 a 27
W David Deitz 1 Vfe a 20Charlie Dillard 20 a 5G S Ferguson 100 a 21W B Franks 50 a
Mack Franks 45 a
Rozella Franks 2 a
Lewis Franks 25 a
Jimmie Franks 2 a
Mrs Dasie D Griffith 50 a
Earl Hughes 14 a
V.rco Hyatt 2 a
Lonnie Jones 174 a
Mrs \V H Justice 48 a
Roscoe McMahan 19 a
Alex Moore 8712 a
B P Norman 50 a
Will Ridley 9 3-4 a
Mrs Dollie Sellers 29 a
Pete Scrrells 48 a
Will Sorrells 11 5-10 a
L E Stillwell 18 a 1Dan Tompkins & Fred Hull 4aW C Wilson 27 a
J H Wilson 35 a
Woodrow Wilson 17 a .

Avery Wilson 25 a
Mrs W W Woodard Heirs 10 aManuel Woodard 7V2 a
Mrs Ruth Woodard 30 a
Geo Woodard 21 a
Alec Woodard 18V£ a jVerley Woodard 12 a

SCOTTS CREEK TOWNSHIP.
Ashe, Bessie L 15 a 5.40Beck, Grady 2 a 4.51Beck, Glenn 5 a 11.85Blanton, John W Jr 1 lot 3.57Blanton, W R Heirs 60 a 10.11Blanton, J W 1 loi 5.96Blanton, Berry C 50 a 13.89Blanton, T Posey 58 a 15.75Blanton, T P and J W 75 a 16.40Breece, B S and Lillia 3Vji a 5.93Bryson, J B Heirs 46 a 12.46Bryson, Claude 4 lots 11.41Buchanan, Mrs M Sr 66 a 21.39Clayton, Mrs W T 26 a 3.96Cogdill, Snyder and Long758 a bal 25.44Cogclill, C M 50 a 25.15Cogdill, Mrs L W 1 lot " 13.24Cogdill, D D 6 a 53.73Cogdill, J B and Sharp, John

25 a 9.38Cope. Lon 355*2 a- * 53.65Crawford, P J 28 a . 18.60Crawford, Allen 30 a 6.71Crisp & Pruitt 30 a 9.66Duncan, Walter 1 lot 3.05Ensley, T C 86 a bal 12.85Erickson, Harriette and Mable1lot 8.54Fisher, Mrs Etta 35Vi a 5.15Fisher, Robert 5 a 18.47F-arier. W O 31 1-4 a 20.83Ga'es, Fannie 35V2 a 6.34Hannah, Albert 8 a 3.84Harris, Thrsnelda 1 lot 3.52Henry, Alex E Heirs 31 a 9.81Henry, Fred 33 a 4.84Henry, Carl 65 a 8.85Henry, M J 76 a 48.81Henry, J W 14 a 6.34Holden, R E 1 lot 3.21Hoyle, George 1 lot 3.52Hoyle, J S 30 a 8.68Hoyle, B N 72 a 29.37Hoyle, Wayne 92 a 29.28Hoyle, Raymond 16 a 6.58Jones, Nanette and S A
142 3-4 a 41.26Jnr.es, John E 33 a 27.71Jones, D James 9 11-16 a 40.20Jor.es, Sr.m H 196^2 a 28.21J^r.es, Rcy 41 *2 a 25.17<' °ner. W R 39 a 19.35Kelly, Joyce Marjorie 1 lot 3.52McLiuie. J m s 1 lot 6.71M"this, Vance 12 a 3.52M^this, Mrs Fannie 68 a 18.63Vr^affev. D I 36 a 17.17Melt in, Herschel 8 a 3

Kmneth D 1 lot 3.05Mills, H H 1 lot 3.05Mills, J D 4912 a 20.22"

7.65Mills. John 15 a <.ooN'ewton, Leonard A 1 lot 22.54'seisin. Mrs M ry 35*2 a 6.34N'crman, J S 20 a 9.50_ - if.OUVormm, W A 63 a 14.20Norman. George 44 a 16,33N'orman.Fred 134 1-10 a 35.89Norman, Grady A 56V2 a 21.60?annell. Slam 30 a 12.48Parris, J;ike 20 a 17.70>ueen, M C 35*2 a 6.34Queen, R C 32 a 7.75Queen, Jar.e Mrs 24 a 3.71Queen, J L and Bertha 30 a 5.52lusVin. Mrs S H 1 lot 5.40Saunders, Frank L 108 a 28.16>mathers, B F 23 a 8.85"mathers, G.*o E 197 a 36.84Smrthers, Inez 11 a 4.43Smathers, Rufus 30 a 11.49
-need. J V 40.a 16.93
Thompson, Mae 1 lot 3.52

SYLVA TOWNSHIP-
AIL son, A B Heirs 2 lots 39
Amman?, John W 1 lot 4
Asr.e. Ooert 1 lot 7
Barnes, Leo 1 lot 7
Barnes. Willie 57 1-3 a 41.
Barnes, J Wtss 45 a 19.
Blantcn, Hazel Sue Heirs 9;2 a 5.
Blanton, Glenn 10 a 14.
Bradley, Jonn M 2 lots 15.
Brown, Jess 45 a 17.
Brown, Mrs E E 2 lots 28.
Brown, Mrs F A 1 lot 3.
Bryson, James 26 7-10 a 21.
Bryson & Davis 4 lots 3.
Bryscn, T C Jr 1 a 28.
Bryson, Loy 40 a 5.
Buchanan, H E 2 lots 2.
Cagle, H B 1 lot

*"

43
Campbell, H P and Mattie

1 letA . 8.
Carrol!. Luther 4 lots 13.
Case. J B 1 a 25
Chastine, Mrs J R 1 lot 6.
Clayton, Ray 5 a 10."Cook, Mrs Dora 1 lot 4.
Cooper, Jack 2 lots 42.
Cox, Thomas A Heirs 35 */2 a 7
Crawford, J E 1 lot 4
Crisp, Noah 2 lots 14
Curry, Mrs Ed 44 a 20.':Davis, W N 2 lots 32.Davis. Craig 3 lots 15.Dean, J T 10 a 8Dean, Dock 1 1-4 a 7Dean, Chas 1V2 a 13DeBord, T H 4 lots 6Deitz. J H 21 7-10 a 49Dillard, W B 2 a 26.Dillard, Ra^jh 3 lots 27^Dills, R E Heirs 1 lot 35.Dills, Roy R 21 1-4 a 16 1Donnahce, P A 1 lot 44.
pyre, Mrs Bertha 2*/2 a bal 3.1Ensley, Roosevelt 48 lots 12 (Ensley, Berry 21 1-4 a 5 1Ensley, R A 16 1-4 a 3^Extine, Garland 20 a 10 c
Fisher, Lloyd SV2 a 9 CFisher, Roy 27 5-10 a 16 CFisher, R W Estate 150 a 14.fiFrady, Mrs Irene 1 lot 6 £Gray, J A 1 lot 49'eGreen, Charlie 1 lot 7*4Gunter, Sam 2 lots 39 8Gunter Jack 3 lots - 28.5Hall and Norton Tire Shop* 102.9Hall, Frank and wife 4 lots 8 5Harris, Willie 1 lot 104Hensley, C W 4 lots 361Henson, Will 1 lot 54Hooper, John H 29 lots 2L0Hough, Mrs R F deceased 1 lot 50 0Hoyle, J Vernon 2-5 a 13 1Hoyt, Mrs Clarence L 1 lot 13.24Huff, Leonard 1 lot 34.14Jamison, Ernest 2*'2 a 17.69S T Heirs ** lots 13.79Mashburn, J R 1 lot 36.64

C 1 lot 15*33Mathis, Claude 8 a 5 Q?Mathis, Troy 1 a 9900M.ddleton, J C 5 lots 29 74Middjeton, Ransome
" ^

1 57-100 a 12 4 fiMitchel, T L 26 a 14 60Monteith, S G 2 a 11.05Monteith, D A 2 lots 4.17Monteith, Laurston 4 a 24 26Moore, Hayes Lewis 7 a 6.08Morris, Roy B 1 lot 13.94Nicholson, E O 8 lots 16 06Norton, W M 10 a 7 50Olivine Product Corp 2 a 64 89Painter, J B 1 lot 7*75Painter, Russell 1 lot 8^54Pa.nter, Ruth J 8 a 10 91Parker, -Perry, Heirs 22 a 9.00P2rker, Odel] 1 lot 5 14Picklesimer, Leon 1 lot 22 94Poteet, Roscoe 2 lots 6L57£ric5' £ N 94 a and 1 Y2 lot 157.45Fee d, Roy 45 a 51 97Reed, Mrs Sallie 50 a 21 23Reed, Kenneth B 1 lot 15^64Robinson J W Heirs 59 a bal 7^39
^eago, Clifford 1 lot 15.02»ers, Harley 3-5 a 4 72¦^Criers, Homer 1-2 a 4.36Sharpton, Joseph R 12 a 14 79Shook, Nick 37 12-100 a 16.58Sims, Mrs Cora 5 a 6.97Smith, Alfred Jr Heirs 15 a 9 00Stewart, A C Heirs 3 lots 5.40Sutton, Joe L 2 a & 2 lots 26.07Tnomas, Hot 1 lot 5 45Thompson, S C 88 a 18 2°Thompson, B F 27 a 12 68Thompson, Dave 97 a 25 05Toy, Ralph 10 a

'

12 38Toy, James 46 a 19 53Turpin, James Edgar 10 a 9^061wnJia£er' Roy 9 lots 10-60Wall, Fate la 7 40!Wilbur Mrs T C 16 a 13'.24;ur°SaCJl' *D lots 8.54w0^arl' Nannie 1 lot 10.11!Wykle, Roy 5 a 7 49COLORED. 7,49

Bryson, Fred 1 lot 3 ovBryson, Odell 1 lot 4 62'Davis, John H 28 a 9*70Dorsey, Gladys 1 let bal
'

2.501Evans, John 3-4 a « 5 14Freeman, Rosa Lee 1 lot 4 58Harper, Ollie 1 a 3 05'How!!,1' ¥n Pster 1 Iot 6-'">Howell, Jess 1 a 4 36 ,Howell, Lee Heirs 1 lot 4.62Davis 1 lot 6.71McDowell, Jess 1 a 4.3^ i.wcDcwel! Severe Heirs 1 lot 3.05Norman, John 1 lot 5 80^leoard. Herbert 1 lot 10.63Sr.epard, Mattie and Cahrlie
.4 lc:s 3.JV !

VJS%1 1 a and 1 lot 7.341lson, Joe 3 lots 6 711Wuson. Grant 1 lot 6.18'
¦ '".6y, Frank 8 a 3.84'

WEBSTER TOWNSHIP.Mltson. A B Heirs I6V2 a 19.31Ammons, L P 16 a 20.8-1_\r.z'.o, Osborne 27 a 22.!0,->.e. Hcv R 100 a 24.02-Peck, E D 33 a 8.413i'.chanan. Burke 24 !! . ID.81;Tagle. O V 1 lot - 5.40;'"m-penter, Mrs Susie 30 3-4 a 12.88
y 1. F C fi0 a . 7.75!.C^k. Virgil A 13 2-10 a 14.55D. v's, N D 10*2 a

'

34.38;; Davis. J W Heirs 88V2 a 64.74,
J W 13 a 18.59Davis, Joe E 40 a 37 83Davis, Ralph 131 a 53.51Deitz, Alvin and Ida 6 a 4.63^itz. Sarr; 4 a 8.54Er.sley, V V 4 Va a 29.55Frady, Florence Heirs 35 a 11.14Frizzell, Clyde 1 a 4.36Frizzell, W M 83 a . 43.45rri?zeVi, Norman 48 a 20.34Fri7-.eli, T Roosevelt 6 a 5.14Harris, Murphy 30 a 4.23Lewis, L W Heirs 156 a bal 42.87Lew's Neal 2 a 8.12

McConnell. F M 74 a & 1 lot 20.12".!as">n, J S 3 a & 1 lot 20.43.».s?ie. L J 3 1-4 a 12.98Moore, J Wallace 6 a 3^9

Morgan, Clini 10 a £-22,
Morgan, Charlie N 44 1-4 a 15.901Morgan, Charlie C 3 a 8.52
Olivine Product Corp

14 67-100 a 39.57
Presslfey, W L 10 a 4.18
Rhinehart, Mrs Ida Heirs

11© a 42.39
Rogers, John J 22*2 a 12.17
Roper. C J 27 1-4 a 27.53
Seay, Creasv 16 a 6.97
Siillwtll, Mts J A 85 a 45.66
Tolly, Mrs Gerome 10 a 3.84
Tolly, James 1 a * 4.62
Tompkins. Dan 1 lot 19.79
Var.ce, Mrs Sallie 30 a 23.30
Wilson, J F 1 a 3.19
Wilson. Leo 2 58-100 a 27.46
COLORED.
Allen, Thad 58 a 10.14
Casey, Henry 18 a 9.06
Fisher, Mrs Florencee 10 a 3.71

EXECUTRIX NOTICE

The undersigned, having quali¬
fied as Executrix of the Estate of
Elizabeth Marshall Keys, deceased,
late of Jackson County, this is to
notify all persons having claims
against said Estate to present them

| to David M. Hall, Attorney for the
Estate of Elizabeth Marshall Keys,
at Sylva, North Carolina, on or
before the 5th day of August.
1949, or this notice will be plead¬
ed in bar of their recovery. All
persons indebted to said Estate
will please make immediate pay-
ment to the above named Attorney.This the 5th day of August, 1948.
ELIZABETH KEYS SHIMON,Executrix of the Estate of Elizabeth
Marshall Keys.

Aug 12 19 26-Sept 2 9 16

A limited supply of seed of the
new Sunrise type cf barley known
as "Sunrise x Davidson 2989" isbe'ing distributed for seed increase
to 1^ producers ol certified seed in
the State.

NOTICE
North Carolina.
Jackson County.

WAYNE R. DEITZ
vs.

HELEN LOUISE DEITZ

In the Superior Court,
October Term, 1948.

- The defendant, Helen Louise
Deitz, will take notice that an ac¬
tion, entitled as above, has been
commenced in the Superior Court
of Jackson County, North Carolina,being for an absolute divorce.
And the said defendant will

further take notice that she is re¬
quired to appear at the office of
tne Clerk of the Superior Court
of said County, in the Court House
in Sylca, Nrcth Carolina, within
twenty (20) days from the 10th
day of September, 1948, and an¬
swer or demur to the complaint in
said action, or the plaintiff will
apply to the Court for the relief
demanded in the complaint.This the 11th day of August,1948.

JOHN E. HENSON,Clerk, Superior Court, JacksonCounty North Carolina.Aug 12 19 - Sept 2

EXECUTRIX'S NOTICE

Having qualified as executrix
of the estate of Frank M. Craw-

| ford, deceased, late of JacksonJ County, North Carolina, this is to
notify all persons having claims
against the estate of said deceas-j ed to exhibit them to the under¬signed at Sylva, North Carolina,

, on or before the 28th day of July,1949, or this notice will be plead¬ed in bar of recovery thereon. All
presons indebted to said estate willplease make immediate payment| This the 28th day of July, 1948.Edith S. Crawford,

Executrix- of the estate of
Frank M. Crawford, deceased
August 5, 12, 19, 26-Sept. 2, 9

Announcing the Opening of Offices
for the

PRACTICE OF OPTOMETRY
By Donald M. Ramsey, O. D.

Eyes Examined
Lenses Prescribed

Office Hours . 9:00 A. M. to 5:00 P. M.
Stovall Bldg., Sylva, N. C.

Telephone 304

OPEN FOR BUSINESS
We take this means of informing the General

Public that we have completed repairs to our
plant following our recent fire and are now do¬
ing dry cleaning and pressing as usual.

WHEN IN NEED OF OUR SERVICES
Call Phone 120 And Our Truck Will Call

For Your Clothes

MOORE'S DRY CLEANERS
In Bus Station Building

RICH -SMOOTH - DELICIOUS* ' ' ...Sfcf '+¦ ' .


